

Dr. B. C. ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE, DURGAPUR

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to MAKAUT, WB)

To Mr. Ramesh Lall, Sr. General Manager – HR, The Mission Hospital, Durgapur – 713212.

BCR/GS/Medical/TMH/Facilities/2021

9th November, 2021

Sub: Functioning of Dr. B.C. Roy Group of Institutions, Durgapur w.e.f. 16th November, 2021 and availability of Medical facilities extended to all Faculty/Staff/Officials by The Mission Hospital, Durgapur.

Sir,

With reference to the Memorandum of Understanding between Dr. B.C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur and The Mission Hospital, Durgapur dated 1° February, 2019 and 5th February, 2019 respectively and the subsequent mutually agreed terms and conditions, we would like to inform you that as per the Directives of the Statutory Bodies (Central/State) and as per the guidelines of UGC and AICTE, the Colleges under Dr. B.C. Group of Institutions, Durgapur will re commence its academic activities, post pandemic, in physical mode along with Students/Faculty/Staff/Officials w.e.f. 16th November, 2021 (Tuesday).

In view of the above, you are requested to kindly arrange the following as per the terms laid down in the MOU:

- Send a doctor everyday (Tuesday to Saturday) for general Health check up of Staff and students of BCRC, APC, BCRCP & AHS, BCRP respectively. The timing allotted shall be from 12.00 Hrs to 17.00 Hrs IST.
- Provide one way conveyance for transportation of deputed doctor from TMH TO BCREC/APC/BCRCP/BCRP (outbound) and return trip to be provided by the individual College.
- 3. For transportation of patients (ailing Students/Staff/Faculty) from individual Colleges requiring medical attention, the Mission Hospital shall provide ambulance on call.

This is for your information and necessary action please.

Thanking you Yours faithfully

(Tarun Bhattacharva) General Secretary Dr. B.C. Roy Group of Institutions, Durgapur. Cc: Sr. Manager(Finance), BCREC

Dr. B. C. Roy College of P Sein Bennal-T Durgabur

